M17000004622

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
W7-82137	
Office Use Only	



900304243469

10/11/17--01003--012 **160.00

SECRETATIONS STATE OF CORPORATIONS

M. MILLIGAN NOV 1 4 2017.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 16, 2017

CHADWICK CURTIS CHESTER TETRA SERVICES LLC 6364 W I-20 WEATHERFORD, TX 76087 US

SUBJECT: TETRA SERVICES LLC

Ref. Number: W17000082137



We have received your document for TETRA SERVICES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Michelle Milligan Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 317A00020796

COVER LETTER

TO:	istration Section ision of Corporations	
SUBJEC	Tetra Services LLC.	
SUBJEC	Name of Limited Liability Company	
	"Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.	
Please re	all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Chadwick Curtis Chester	
	Name of Person	
	Tetra Services LLC.	
	Firm/Company	
	6364 W I-20	
	Address	
	Weatherford, TX 76087	
	City/State and Zip Code	
	cchester@amerifabllc.com	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual sport notification)	
For furth	formation concerning this matter, please call:	
	d Chester 817 5656818	
	Name of Contact Person :a Code Daytime Telephone Number	
	STREET ADDRESS: Sion of Corporations Division of Corporations	
	check for the following amount: 125.00 Filing Fee \$\Bigsis \$130.00 \text{ F}'\$ ee & \$\Bigsis \$155.00 \text{ Filing Fee & }\Bigsis \$160.00 \text{ Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy}	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of Foreign			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Limited Liability Company; must include "Lim	ited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LI.	.C.")
	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in l	7. 24. The hand amount include "Limete	d Liability Company ""L L C " or "L C ")
	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting pusiness in t		u plantity stongway. Stolet we wish
Texas	high foreign limited liability company is organized)	3. <u>81-1053471</u>	number, if applicable)
(Agensorenon under the law of wi	men foreign manico against conspany is organizedy	,, 2	
			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to dete	to registration.) mine penalty liability)	
6364 W I-20		6. 6364 W I-20	
(Street Address of I	Principal Office)	(Maning	(Address)
Weatherford, TX 7608		Weatherford, TX 7608	3. 3
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	ox NQT_acceptable)	ં હ
			3 *
Name:	Registered Agents Inc.		5
Office Address:	3030 N. Rocky Point Dr., STE 150A		~
•	T	33607	هُ:
	Tampa (City)	, Florida 33607	in code)
egistered agent's accep		· ·	
	500	Name	
	(Regarded agen	t's signature)	
The name, title or can	acity and address of the person(s) who	has/have authority to manage is/a	ure:
The name, title or cap	acity and address of the person(s) who Name and Address:	has/have authority to manage is/a <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	ue: <u>Name and Address:</u>
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		
	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Mike Cason
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan, TX 76066	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan, TX 76066 Zack Chester	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan, TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan. TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Lipan. TX 76462	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan. TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Lipan. TX 76462	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner Use attachments if nece	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan, TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Lipan, TX 76462 ssary) e of existence, no more than 90 days of	Title or Capacity: Partner Add, duly authenticated by the office	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy Tolar, TX 76476
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner Use attachments if nece	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan. TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Lipan. TX 76462	Title or Capacity: Partner Add, duly authenticated by the office	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy Tolar, TX 76476
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner Use attachments if nece . Attached is a certificatorisdiction under the law	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan, TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Linan, TX 76462 ssary) e of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certification of the companion of the certification of	Title or Capacity: Partner Add, duly authenticated by the office	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy Tolar, TX 76476
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner Use attachments if nece Attached is a certificatorisdiction under the law of the translator must be seen	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan, TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Lioan, TX 76462 ssary) e of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certification)	Title or Capacity: Partner d, duly authenticated by the offic cate is in a foreign language, a tra	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy Tolar, TX 76476 ial having custody of records in the instation of the certificate under of the
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner Use attachments if nece Attached is a certificatorisdiction under the law of the translator must be so O. This document is executive to the second content of the translator must be so the translator must	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan, TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Linan, TX 76462 ssary) e of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certification submitted) cuted in accordance with section 605.0	Title or Capacity: Partner Id, duly authenticated by the office cate is in a foreign language, a tra	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy Tolar, TX 76476 ial having custody of records in the instation of the certificate under constant any false information
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner Use attachments if nece Attached is a certificatorisdiction under the law of the translator must be so O. This document is executive to the second content of the translator must be so the translator must	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan, TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Lioan, TX 76462 ssary) e of existence, no more than 90 days of which it is organized. (If the certification)	Title or Capacity: Partner Id, duly authenticated by the office cate is in a foreign language, a tra	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy Tolar, TX 76476 ial having custody of records in the instation of the certificate under of aware that any false information
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner Use attachments if nece Attached is a certificatorisdiction under the law of the translator must be second. This document is executed the second to th	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan. TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Liban. TX 76462 ssary) e of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certification in accordance with section 605.0 to the Department of State constitutes a	Partner Partner Id, duly authenticated by the offic cate is in a foreign language, a tra 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am third degree felony as provided for the statute of the sta	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy Tolar, TX 76476 ial having custody of records in the instation of the certificate under of aware that any false information
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner Use attachments if nece Attached is a certificatorisdiction under the law of the translator must be so O. This document is executive to the second se	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan. TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Liban. TX 76462 ssary) e of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certification in accordance with section 605.0 to the Department of State constitutes a	Title or Capacity: Partner Id, duly authenticated by the office cate is in a foreign language, a tra	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy Tolar, TX 76476 ial having custody of records in the instation of the certificate under of aware that any false information
Title or Capacity: Managing Partner Partner (Use attachments if nece 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be seen to the second comment is executed as a certificate product of the translator must be seen to the second comment is executed as a certificate product of the translator must be seen to the second comment is executed as a certificate product of the second comment is executed as a certificate prod	Name and Address: Chad Chester 2610 Cox Rd Millsan. TX 76066 Zack Chester 777 Red Bank Rd Liban. TX 76462 ssary) e of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certification in accordance with section 605.0 to the Department of State constitutes a	Partner Partner Id, duly authenticated by the offic cate is in a foreign language, a tra 203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am third degree felony as provided for the statute of the sta	Name and Address: Mike Cason 1415 Hill City Hwy Tolar, TX 76476 ial having custody of records in the instation of the certificate under of aware that any false information

Typed or printed name of signee

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for Tetra Services, LLC (file number 802365734), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on January 08, 2016.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on October 26, 2017.



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: SOS-WEB



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services

Document: 769111710003